
London Borough of Greenwich
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSPT seminar attendance
Sam Eastop Senior Assistant Director for Culture and Community Services

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Katy Taylor Children's Library Manager katy.taylor@greenwich.gov.uk
Paula Bellamy Skills for Life Manager paula.bellamy@greenwich.gov.uk

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Helen Ridge Head of Arts, Culture and Film helen.ridge@greenwich.gov.uk
Paul Clarke Group Library Manager paul.clarke@greenwich.co.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Bob Hills Publications and Engagement Manager Bob.Hills@greenwich.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Chris Foord Visitor Services Officer (Greenwich Heritage Centre) Chris.foord@greenwich.gov.uk
Julia Newton Head of Community Services julia.newton@greenwich.gov.uk

Regeneration and Culture Event, Kings place 10/06/2009 (Advocacy)
Tracey Sage Arts Development Officer tracey.sage@greenwich.gov.uk
John Fahy Cabinet Member for Culture and Olympics John.Fahy@greenwich.gov.uk

The Case for Tourism, 18/08/2009 (Advocacy)
Neil McCollum Head of Tourism neil.mccollum@greenwich.gov.uk
John Fahy Cabinet Member for Culture and Olympics John.Fahy@greenwich.gov.uk

Improving London Libraries event, 01/12/2009 (Advocacy/Library Change Programme)
John Fahy Cabinet Member for Culture and Olympics John.Fahy@greenwich.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Sarah Hicks Public Programmes Coordinator (National Maritime Museum) shicks@nmm.ac.uk ***Not Local Authority
Caron Loudy Artistic Programme Manager (Greenwich Dance Agency) caron@greenwichdance.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Tina Speed Project Administrator (Greenwich + Docklands Festival) tina@festival.org ***Not Local Authority

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Michelle Moore Head of Extended & Healthy Schools michelle.moore@greenwich.gov.uk

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Claudia Jazz Haley Emergency Exit Arts ***Not Local Authority

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Chloe Osborne Emergency Exit Arts chloe.osborne@eea.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

London Events Forum
Andrew Bragg Events Manager (Technical) andrew.bragg@greenwich.gov.uk
Paul Lejeune Cutty Sark Gardens Officer paul.lejeune@greenwich.gov.uk
Tracey Sage Arts Development Officer tracey.sage@greenwich.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Workshops
Susan Buhr Collections Manager Susan.Buhr@greenwich.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Tracey Sage Senior Arts Development Officer Tracey.Sage@greenwich.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within 
your borough with the various strands of the programme.  The 
report  predominantly features local authority staff but also 
details engagement from cultural organisations within your 
authority. For more information on the programme please visit 
our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/




